No.H.11048/2(II)/2024-DEO(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl the 10th April, 2024

То

The Executive Engineer, Power & Electricity Department, Khawzawl Division.

Subject: Uninterrupted Electric supply at Polling Stations.

Sir,

On inviting reference to the above-mentioned subject, I have the honour to state that preparation for the upcoming General Election to Member of Parliament, Lok Sabha 2024 is going on in full swing. It must also be mentioned that with the onset of monsoon, there is high chance of thunderstorm which may disrupt supply of electricity. In this regard, it is requested that all mitigation measures to be taken to avoid any disruption in supply of electricity during election period. It must also be mentioned that despatch of polling party will be conducted on 18^{th} April , 2024 while vote will be casted on 19^{th} April , 2024

In this regard, it is requested that all efforts should be put in to ensure uninterrupted supply of electricity to all polling stations within Khawzawl District.

Enclo: List of polling stations

Your faithfully,

(K. LALROHLUA)

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Dated, Khawzawl, the 10th April, 2024

Memo No:H.11048/2(II)/2024-DEO(KZL) *Copy to:*

1. The Joint Chief Electoral Officer, for information

- 2. The Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District for information.
- 3. All Nodal Officers, 22-Tuichang (ST) AS for information.
- 4. Website Manager, for uploading in the website.

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl